

RESOLUTION NO. 325 OF 2018

Resolution introduced by Supervisors Merlino, Dickinson, Strough and Frasier (Alternate Member - Supervisor Hogan)

AUTHORIZING AN INTERMUNICIPAL AGREEMENT BETWEEN THE VILLAGE OF LAKE GEORGE AND WARREN COUNTY TO ALLOW THE COUNTY TO BE REIMBURSED FOR COSTS RELATING TO MOVING THE STAGE FOR EVENTS AT THE CHARLES R. WOOD PARK

WHEREAS, the Village of Lake George ("Village") has requested that the Warren County Department of Public Works ("County") staff move the stage for events at the Charles R. Wood Park, and

WHEREAS, the Park Operations & Management Committee has considered and approved the

request, and

WHEREAS, upon submission by the County of an invoice to the Village, including receipts and verified documentation of the costs incurred by moving the stage for each event, the Village will reimburse the County for said expenses, now, therefore, be it

RESOLVED, that the Chairman of the Warren County Board of Supervisors be, and hereby is authorized to execute an intermunicipal agreement between the Village of Lake George and Warren County to allow Warren County Department of Public Works staff to move the stage for events at the Charles R. Wood Park for a term commencing upon execution of the agreement by both parties and continuing until terminated by either party with or without cause and in a form approved by the County Attorney.